Preliminary Data
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
July 2006   Rev 1 1/26
26
Features
■ Low voltage power supply down to 3V
■ 16 constant current output channels

 with auto power saving
Order codes
Part number Package Packaging
STP16CPS05B1R DIP-24 15 parts per tube
STP16CPS05MTR SO-24 1000 parts per reel
 STP16CPS05TTR TSSOP24 2500 parts per reel
STP16CPS05XTR TSSOP24 Exposed Pad 2500 parts per reel
Contents STP16CPS05
2/26
Contents
1 Summary description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1.1 Pin connection and description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3